D\$
HEET US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office
▼ ▼ ▼
ttached onginal documents or copy thereof
ddress of receiving party(ies):
nesmann VDO AG
· ess:
ss: Kruppstrasse 105
D-60388 Frankfurt
Germany
State:ZIP:
(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🔻 No
the application is:
.(\$)
of analisation and assert in about 1
of applications and patents involved:
CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
d to be charged to deposit account
o to se diverges to deposit account
unt number:
ite copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

FORM PTO-1565 1-31-42	AD DE IMME		SHEET US DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		Mili	Υ _		_	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	10081092		e attached ongi		r convitherent	
Name of conveying party(ies):	TPE		and address of rec		. ,	
1. Hubert Adamietz)					
2. Guido Meier-Arendt	AUG 2 5 1998	1100110.	Mannesmann V	DO AG		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att		Interna	il Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD	8-25-98					
∆ssignment ✓	☐ Merger	Street	Address : Krupp	strasse 105		
_			D-603	88 Frankfurt		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		Germa	ny		
☐ Other		City: _		State:	ZIP:	
Execution Date: August 6, 1998		Additions	ni name(s) & address(s	s) attached?	es 🖾 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent nur			, , ,			
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, the	e execution of	date of the application	on is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pas	ent No.(s)			
. 1						
serial no. 09/116,065 filed July 15, 1998						
	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🖸 Yes	₩ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom	n correspondence	8 Total pr	umber of application	e and nateria in	oved: 1	
concerning document should be ma	iled:	0. 10 0	on boil or application	is and patents in	7017-00.	
Name: MARTIN A. Fa	rber			/	1	
Internal Address:		7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41):.	\$ 40.	00	
			,		××	
		□ End	closed			
		⊠ Aut	horized to be char	ged to deposit a	ccount	
Street Address: 866 United Na	tions Plaza			<u> </u>		
Street Address: 866 United Na Suite 473	ICTORS TTAZA	8. Deposi	t account number:			
		06-0	105			
City: New York, State:	NY ZIP: 10017	(Attach	duplicate copy of this	s page if paying b	y deposit account	
Cay Car	DO NOT USE T					
01/1998 TTEN11 00000021 060105 0911600	3 5					
FC+581 40.00 CN						
9. Statement and signature.					. /a a /-	
To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	lief, the foregoing informa	ation is the	and ∞rrect and ar	iy aπached ∞p)	r is a true copy	
or the original occurrent.		W				
MARTIN A. FARBER				August 25		
Name of Person Signing		Signatura	PATEN L: 9412 FRA	${ m TU}_{ m T}$	oc 1	
		REEI	.: 9412 FRA	ME: 0570		

ASSIGNMENT:

Whereas we, Hubert Adamietz, and Guido Meier-Arendt, hereinafter called the assignors, both citizens of Germany, have invented a certain improvement for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was made in the US Patent & Trademark Office under Serial No. 09/116,065 filed on July 15, 1998 entitled OPERATING DEVICE WITH TWO-DIMENSIONAL DIALOGUE MOVEMENT, and whereas Mannesmann VDO AG, hereinafter called the assignee, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, having an address, Kruppstrasse 105, D-60388 Frankfurt, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, by these presents, the assignors, do sell, assign and transfer unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, in and to said invention as described in the specification and claims of said application; said invention, application and Letters Patent, including any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, or reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal

PATENT REEL: 9412 FRAME: 0571 representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters

Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would

have been held by the assignors had this assignment and sale not

been made. Further in consideration of the above, the assignors

agree to do whatever is necessary to aid in the securing or

preservation of protection on this invention, application(s), and

patent(s).

Dated:	1	90	į.
Dateu.			

Touted Adamsofs

Hubert Adamietz

Dated: 6 8 3 9

Guido Meier-Arendt

Witnesses:

PATENT REEL: 9412 FRAME: 0572